University Of Kalyani



Dr. Bimalendu Biswas M.Com., DITA, MBA, Ph.D **Controller of Examinations** Kalyani 741 235 West Bengal Phone Office :033-2580-8364 Email:controllerofexaminationsku@gmail.com Fax:00-91-33-2582-8282

Ref. No. COE/CONFD/22/

Date: 17-05-2022

<u>Notice</u>

This is notified for information of all concerned that due to some unavoidable reasons, the M.A. 1st Semester, Examination-2021 in **Folklore**. Which is scheduled on 6th May, 2022 has been postponed. The revised Programme is as follows:

| Date | Day | Paper | Course Name |
|------------|-----------|----------|-------------|
| 18-05-2022 | Wednesday | Course-V | AECC |

Venue, Time & Examination of the others paper will remain unaltered.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Copy to :

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, K.U.
- 2. The Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, K.U.
- 3. The Head, Department of Folklore, K.U.
- 4. The Registrar, K.U.
- 5. The Finance Officer, K.U.
- 6. The University Engineer, K.U.
- 7. In-charge, Result Publication Section, Dept. of Controller of Examinations, E-Technology Bhawan, K.U.
- 8. The System-in-Charge, K.U.: With a request to upload the schedule in the University Website. This notification may kindly be removed from University Website on and from 19-05-2022.

Bimalendy Biswas

Controller of Examinations